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Poacher Roundup.........
Week five saw us at Pillar Woods running in the rain.
Thanks to Isoldt for planning and setting the three courses. 

On the long course Liam won again, whilst Paul Simmons took the medium and Emily Brown the short. You can read Pete's full report online.

This Wednesday we are at Willingham Woods on World Orienteering Day, with David Jolly planning. Please use the main car park, starts are
close by.

Weekend Roundup..........
Two events to choose from last weekend.
At Clifton College Nottingham, NOC had an urban event with mass starts.
Brian Ward was 3rd MSV with Pete Harris 13th. Brian Slater was 23rd MUV and Amanda 16th WSV.
SYO were at Canklow, where Dorothy was 4th light green with Marie Van Dam 5th. Paul Simmons was 31st green, John Butler 12th short green
with Mike Smith 13th.
Dean was 15th blue, with Paul Van Dam 31st.

Behind the Scenes.....
Recently Ken Hutson and John Butler were heavily involved with the Northern Champs. Ken was Safety Officer and John coordinated relay
entries. Neil and Brian have been organising the regional school's competitions, leading upto the final in July. Pete and Mary are doing an event
at the Humber Bridge CP as part of a 'Get Active Humber' promotion. All this on top of everything else the club does....

Events Coming Up................
Wednesday 15th May, HALO - Poacher 6 Willingham Woods
Sunday 19th May, DVO - Calke Abbey or NOR - Kings Lynn Urban
Monday 20th May, LOG - Ostler's Plantation
Wednesday 22nd May, HALO - Poacher 7 Swallow Vale
Sunday 26th May, CLARO - Ripon Urban
Monday 27th May, EBOR - York Urban
Wednesday 29th May, HALO - Poacher 8 Normanby Park South
Sunday 2nd June, SYO - Rotherham Urban (Urban Club Champs)
Wednesday 5th June, HALO - Poacher 9 Hemswell
Saturday 8th June, EBOR - Tadcaster Urban
Wednesday 12th June, HALO - Poacher 10 Central Park Scunthorpe (LCS)
Wednesday 19th June, HALO - Poacher 11 Cleethorpes CP
Saturday 22nd June, HALO - Gainsborough Urban  
Wednesday 26th June, LOG - LUL 1 Sleaford
Wednesday 3rd July< HALO - LUL 2 Cleethorpes

Useful links.............
Websites of clubs and associations frequently mentioned in the HALO newsletter.
AIRE, CLARO, CLOK, DVO, EBOR, EPOC, FABIAN, LEI, LOG, NOC, SYO, YHOA

School O Postcard........ 
Burton Constable schools' event last week.
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